

\206

SLP(C)No. 10367 OF 2005
ITEM No.32

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10367/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2004 in CA 9840/04 in CA No.
18905/04 in SA 668/92 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MADANLAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DATTU (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master