

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10367/2005

MADANLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution  
of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to the legal  
representative Nos. 1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

As per order dated 21.2.2011 passed by the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers, finally, six weeks' time as last  
opportunity was granted to the ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner to take steps for confirming the service on legal  
representatives Nos. 4 and 5 of deceased respondent. The  
office report shows that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner  
has not filed affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of  
dasti so far. Since the time fixed by the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers has long back been expired and petitioner has not  
filed affidavit of dasti service, list before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chamber for further orders.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj